AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT dated for reference the _____ day of _____, 2023

BETWEEN:

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF EAST KOOTENAY

19 – 24th Avenue South, Cranbrook BC V1C 3H8

(the "RDEK")

AND:

DISTRICT OF INVERMERE

914 – 8th Avenue, Box 339, Invermere BC V0A 1K0

("Invermere")

BACKGROUND:

- A. The Parties entered into an Agreement dated August 7, 2020 for the provision of geographic information system management services to the District of Invermere.
- B. The RDEK and Invermere have agreed to amend Schedule B of the Agreement.

AGREEMENT:

The Agreement is hereby amended by replacing Schedule B (Fees and Expenses) with Schedule A attached to and forming part of this Agreement Amendment.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF EAST KOOTENAY DISTRICT OF INVERMERE

Rob C. Gay, Chair

Al Miller, Mayor

Shawn Tomlin, CAO

Andrew Young, CAO

SCHEDULE A

Fees & Expenses

1. Professional Fees

1.1 Professional fees will be consistent with GIS staff rates stated in the RDEK and CUPE Local 2106 Collective Agreement multiplied by a factor of 1.75 for overhead such as employee benefits, vacation and statutory holiday pay, software maintenance, workstations and office overhead.

2. Minimum Fees

- 2.1 The minimum Professional Fees invoiced and payable each year will be 405 hours.
- 2.2 Effective January 1, 2023, the minimum Professional Fees invoiced and payable each year will be 203 hours.

3. Taxes

3.1 All applicable taxes to be paid as required.